
 
Fall 2023 Project Teams 

 
Boating Bad 
Faculty Research Director:  
Dr. Dan Nielson (Professor, Government) 

dan.nielson@utexas.edu 

Faculty Research Director: 
Dr. Mike Findley (Professor, Government) 

mikefindley@utexas.edu 

Project Team Leader:  
Eoin Power (PhD Candidate, Government) 

elpower17@gmail.com 

Vijay Davis (BA, Plan II & IRG) vijaydavis@utexas.edu 
Shrika Guda (BA, IRG) shrika.guda@utexas.edu 
Zainab Siddiqui (BS, Public Health) zainabts@utexas.edu 
Joyce Weng (BS, Economics & Business Economics) jwengw@gmail.com 
Dakota Wirtz (MA, Public Affairs) ddw2597@my.utexas.edu 
Byron Xu (BA, Government) byronxuwork@gmail.com 

 
Corruption 
Faculty Research Director:  
Dr. Mike Denly (Texas A&M University) 

michael.denly@gmail.com 

Project Team Co-Leader: 
Regina Cruz (BA, IRG & Race, Indigeneity, and 
Migration)  

re2002@utexas.edu 
 

Project Team Co-Leader: 
Augustine D’Eramo (BA, Plan II & IRG) 

aderamo01@gmail.com 

Project Team Co-Leader: 
Maeve Geary (BA, IRG) 

maevegeary2002@gmail.com 

Project Team Co-Leader: 
Gavin Loyd (BA, IRG & Government) 

loydgavinc@utexas.edu 

Eduardo Acosta Garcia (BA, IRG) eduardoag@utexas.edu 
Naksh Acosta-Patel (BA, Anthropology & Humanities) alitapatel@utexas.edu 
Camila Aguilar (BA, IRG & Philosophy) camilaaguilar@utexas.edu 
Ben Aguillon (BA, Plan II & Government bena234@icloud.com 
Geraldyn Campos (IRG & Informatics) geraldyn.campos@utexas.edu 
Natalie Castaneda (BA, IRG) jarredcastaneda1@gmail.com 
Coltrane Drexler (BA, IRG) coltranedrexler@utexas.edu 
Diana Geng (BS, Economics & BA, Government) dianageng1803@utexas.edu 
Gavin Harris (BA, Plan II & IRG) gavinharris@utexas.edu 
Alayna Parlevliet (BA, Plan II, IRG & History) alaynamp@utexas.edu 
Esteban Perea (BA, Economics) perea.8a@gmail.com 



Adrian Pitts (BA, Sociology) adrianpitts@utexas.edu 
Amanda Quinonez (BA, Plan II & IRG) amaquin@utexas.edu 
Judy Zhu (BS, Economics & BBA, Finance) judyzhu@utexas.edu 

 
Data4Defense (aka Data Offsets) 
Faculty Research Director: 
Dr. Mike Findley (Professor, Government) 

mikefindley@utexas.edu 

Project Team Leader:  
Eoin Power (PhD Candidate, Government) 

elpower17@gmail.com 

Steven Ahart (BA, IRG & European Studies) stevenahart@utexas.edu 
Rina Bhatia (BA, Economics & IRG) rinabhatia2022@gmail.com 
Ben Breed (BBA, Accounting & BA, Government) Benbjamin47@gmail.com 
Connor Browne (BA, Government)  cmbrowne@utexas.edu 
Grace Ferrell (BA, IRG) gracerferrell@gmail.com 
Paras Patel (BA, Government & Economics) parpat0325@gmail.com 
Ryan Stanley (BA, Government) rpstanley144@gmail.com 
Chenzhe Tang (BA, IRG & Economics) ct32635@utexas.edu 

 
Data4Development  
Faculty Research Director: 
Dr. Kate Weaver (Associate Professor, Public Affairs) 

ceweaver@austin.utexas.edu 

Project Team Leader:  
Sara Engelhard (TBC) (MA, Global Policy Studies) 

saraengelhard@utexas.edu 
 

Aidan Cournoyer (BS, Psychology) aidancournoyer@gmail.com 
Larson Crank (BA, Government & History) larsoncrank@utexas.edu 
Carolyn Diaz (BA, IRG) Carolyndiaz@utexas.edu 
Aarushi Garg (BA, Plan II & IRG) agarg1@utexas.edu 
Clare Hurter (BA, IRG) claraghurter@gmail.com 
Ashlynn Hudson (BA, Sociology & Sustainability) ashlynn.hudson77@Gmail.com 
Angela Ocana (BA, IRG) angela01ocana@hotmail.com 
Vaishmavi Penta (BA, Plan II & Government) vaishnavi.penta@utexas.org 
Jodie Pham (BS, Biochemistry & BA, Sociology) jodiepham@utexas.edu 
Lauren Silver (BS, Economics) laurennsilver@gmail.com 
Divya Srinivasa (BS, Economics) divya.srinivasa05@gmail.com 
Leah Taylor (BA, Economics & Philosophy) leah.taylor5647@gmail.com 
Britta Thompson (BBA, Finance) bdt872@utexas.edu 
Rajan Topiwala (BA, Economics & BBA, Management 
Information Systems) 

Rajantopiwala@gmail.com 

Samanvi Velagapudi (BBA, Management Information 
Systems) 

samanvi.velagapudi@utexas.edu 

Ava Vicknair (BA, Sustainability Studies) alv2384@utexas.edu 
Maggie Zhang (BS, Neuroscience; Minor, Social 
Inequality, Health and Policy BDP) 

maggiezhang779@gmail.com 

 



Data4Peace 
(* = Practicum Participant) 
Faculty Research Director: 
Dr. Mike Findley (Professor, Government) 

mikefindley@utexas.edu 

Project Team Leader: 
Jiseon Chang (PhD Candidate, Government) 

jiseon.chang@utexas.edu  

Karissa Buckholdt (BA, History, IRG & Philosophy) karissa.buckholt@utexas.edu 
*Colin Dearwater (BA, Government) colinjdearwater@gmail.com 
Sydney Kaiser (MA, Global Policy Studies) sydney.kaiser@utexas.edu 
*Aditi Kumar (BS, Biology and BA, Government) aditi.yomus@gmail.com 
Michael Mashoon (BA, Geography) michael.mashhoon@utexas.edu 
Allison Paquette (BA, IRG) allisonkpaquette@gmail.com 
*Dalila Ramirez (BA, Government) dalila.ramirez924@gmail.com 
*Ethan Thomas (BA, Government) ethant@utexas.edu 

 
Exiting Russia 
Faculty Research Director: 
Dr. Rachel Wellhausen, Associate Professor, 
Government) 

rwellhausen@austin.utexas.edu 

Project Team Lead: 
Rachel Jeon (PhD Candidate, Government) 

jjeon2@utexas.edu  

Harshita Avirneni (BA, Sociology) harshita.avirneni@utexas.edu 
Amuda Balu (BA, Plan II & Government) amudabalu@utexas.edu 
Keerthi Chalamalasetty (BA, Government, 
Economics, & Plan II Honors) 

keerthichalamalasetty006@gmail.com 

Yunyi Huang (PhD Candidate, Government) yunyi.huang@utexas.edu 
Artem Kvartalnov (PhD Candidate, Government) kvartalnov@utexas.edu 
Asmita Limaye (MA, Computer Science) asmita@utexas.edu 
Vilasini Nayar (BA, Government & Music) vilasini.nayar@utexas.edu 
Vedanth Ramabhadran (BA, Government) vedanth.ram123@gmail.com 
Kavin Sampath (BS, Economics & Math) ksampath2003@utexas.edu 
Naisha Singth (BA, IRG & Government) naisha1singh@gmail.com 

 
Government Responsiveness (aka GRUnT) 
(* = Practicum Participant) 
Faculty Research Director:  
Dr. Dan Nielson (Professor, Government) 

dan.nielson@utexas.edu 

Project Team Lead: 
Danny Cowser (PhD Candidate, Government) 

dannycowser@utexas.edu 

Suzanna Ahmed (BA, Economics) suzanna.ahmed@utexas.edu 
*Natalie Anderson (BS, Economics, & BA, Plan I 
Honors & Government) 

nanderson13@utexas.edu 

*Kennedy Bailey (BA, Government & Race, 
Indigeneity and Migration) 

kennedybailey@utexas.edu 



*Guillermo Barbella (BA, Government) gbarbella@utexas.edu 
Windsor Bissell (BA, IRG) wembissell@gmail.com 
*Bryce Black (BA, Government) bryce.black@utexas.edu 
*James Counihan (BA, Government; BSW, Social 
Work) 

jimmycounihan99@gmail.com 

Caleb Fleischmann (BA, Economics & Asian Studies) calebf@utexas.edu 
Ariana Harpavat (BA, Government & Economics) arianaharpavat@utexas.edu 
Atahan Koksoy (BA, Economics) atahankoksoy@gmail.com 
Ramy Labidi (BS, Economics) rlabidi@utexas.edu 
Batul Mabruk (BA, Economics) Batul.mabruk@utexas.edu 
Kate Murphy (BA, Government & Writing and Rhetoric katemurphy@utexas.edu 
Jodie Nguyen (BS, Computational Biology) jqn227@utexas.edu 
*Charles Riley (BA, Government) charlierileyatx@hotmail.com 
*Yosetling Rodriguez (BS, Economics) yosetling@utexas.edu 
Yosmile Sibrian (BA, IRG) yosmilie44@utexas.edu 
Ashley Smith (BA, Plan II Honors & IRG) ashleysmith4932@utexas.edu 
*Sebastian Tablas (BA, Government) Stablas2002@gmail.com 
*William Valverde (BA, Government) wvalverde@utexas.edu 
Romana Vargas (BA, Government & Religious Studies) romana.vargas@utexas.edu 
*Andrew Zhebrak (BA, Government & Philosophy) zhebrak0424@gmail.com 

 
Policing & Urban Security 
Faculty Research Director: 
Dr. Mike Findley (Professor, Government) 

mikefindley@utexas.edu 

Project Team Leader: Shannon Miller (MA Candidate, 
Global Policy Studies) 

shannonmiller@utexas.edu  

Emilio Govea (BA, Urban Studies) emiliojosephgovea@utexas.edu 
Anderson Lee (BA, Sociology & Economics) andersonmutselee@utexas.edu 
Julius Maennig (BA, Economics) julius.maennig@gmail.com 
Ella McFarlane (BA, Government & Sociology) ellafmcfarlane@gmail.com 
Haley Peck (BA, Sociology) hpeck300@gmail.com 
Nilay Gandhi (BBA, Bjsiness & BA, Government) nilaygandhi@utexas.edu 
Puneeth Virushabadas (BS, Information Studies) pv6678@utexas.edu 

 
 
Refugee Housing 
* = Practicum Participant; **URAP Participant 
Faculty Research Director:  
Dr. Dan Nielson (Professor, Government) 

dan.nielson@utexas.edu 

Project Team Lead: 
Danny Cowser (PhD Candidate, Government) 

dannycowser@utexas.edu 

Regina Cruz (BA, IRG & Race, Indigeneity, and 
Migration)  

re2002@utexas.edu 
 

Jasmine Flores (BA, IRG) Floresjasmine0210@yahoo.com 



Victoria Hu (BS, Economics) hu.victoriah@gmail.com 
Isha Kalanee (BS, Computer Science) isha.kalanee@gmail.com 
*Oceane Khasawneh (BA, Philosophy) oceanenourkhasawneh@gmail.com 
Amarica Rafanelli (MA, Public Affairs) amaricarafanelli@utexas.edu 
Madison Romero (BA, IRG) madison.romero@utexas.edu 
*Alyssa Soliz (BA, IRG & Government) alyssasoliz03@gmail.com 
**Jocelyn Castanon (BA, Economics & IRG) jclncastanon@gmail.com 
**Ocean Ekmark (BA, Government) oceanekmark@utexas.edu 
**Hallie Shepherd (BA, Government) hallieshep@comcast.net 
**Isabel Garza (BA, Plan II & IRG) isabelcgarza@utexas.edu 
**Haopeng Chen (BS, Economics) glenn007@utexas.edu 
**Haiqah Khan (BA, Sociology & Health and Society) haiqahnkhan@gmail.com 
**Anahita Penton (BA, Philosophy) anahitapenton@outlook.com 

 
Renewable Energy 
Faculty Research Director:  
Dr. Nate Jensen (Professor, Government) 

natemjensen@austin.utexas.edu 

Project Team Leader: TBD TBD 
Yara Abbas (MA, Global Policy Studies) yara-k-abbas@hotmail.com 
Izabella Galindo (BA, Health & Society) Izabellag@utexas.edu 
Eugenia Marcos Kalifa (BA, Economics) eugeniamk@utexas.edu 
Mary Smith (BA, Economics) marycatsmith@outlook.com 
Cherie Wang (BBA, Business Honors) cherie.wang@utexas.edu 

 
Sweatheart Tax Deals 
Faculty Research Director:  
Dr. Nate Jensen (Professor, Government) 

natemjensen@austin.utexas.edu 

Project Team Leader: 
Zhizhen Lu (PhD Candidate, Government) 

zhizhen_lu@utexas.edu  

Shreya Agrawal (BS, Environmental Science & BA, 
Economics) 

shreya.agrawal@utexas.edu 

Jawad Bataineh (BS, Economics) jawadb@utexas.edu 
Orlando Di Leo (BA, Economics) orlando@dileodesign.com 
Melissa Ionson (MA, Public Affairs) melissaionson@utexas.edu 
Meghan Nigudkar (BBA, Finance & BA, Economics) mvn373@utexas.edu 
Sydney Stellato (BS, Sustainability Studies and 
Geography) 

sydneystellato@utexas.edu 

 
  



 
Trade Wars 
* = Practicum Participant 
Faculty Research Director:  
Dr. Dan Nielson (Professor, Government) 

dan.nielson@utexas.edu 

Project Team Leader: 
Danny Cowser (PhD Candidate, Government) 

dannycowser@utexas.edu 

*Micah Mari Aquitania (BA, Government) mmoaquitania@utexas.edu 
*Cordelia Bell (BA, Communications) cbel9501@uni.sydney.edu.au 
Maxwell Cioci (BA, IRG) max.cioci@utexas.edu 
*Hailey Dwight (BA, Government) haileydwight@utexas.edu 
Emma Hamilton (BA, Plan II & Government) hamilemma22@gmail.com 
Melanie Hsieh (BS, Physics) melanie.hsieh@my.utexas.edu 
Lilly Jarlsjo (BA, Plan II & Economics) lillyjarlsjo@utexas.edu 
*Jorge Luna (BA, Government)  jluna0902@outlook.com 
*Sharma Mehar (BS, Economics) meharsharma@utexas.edu 
*Lana Murphee (BS, Economics) llama6750@outlook.com 
John Ory (BA, Government) johnharrisory@gmail.com 
*Juan Pope (BA, Plan II Honors & Government) jlucaspope@utexas.edu 
*Jake Reinke (BA, Government & Philosophy) jlucaspope@utexas.edu 
*Varij Shah (BA, IRG) vsshah@utexas.edu 
*Christoffer Thomsen (BA, Government) christofferhthomsen@hotmail.com 
Ruixun Zhang (BA, IRG & Economics) zrx2714127710@gmail.com 

 
Abortion Access  
(*student-run team run via Practicum only) 
Faculty Research Director: 
Dr. Mike Findley (Professor, Government) 

mikefindley@utexas.edu 

Project Team Leader: Byron Xu (BA, Government) byronxuwork@gmail.com 
*Austin Gardner (BA, German & Government) austingardner361@gmail.com 
*Julian Munevar Nino (BA, Government) j.munevar.nino@utexas.edu 
*Antonio Quevedo (BA, Government) tquevedo222@gmail.com 
*Alejandro Talamantees Marti (BA, IRG) ajt3334@utexas.edu 

 
  



 
Grants and Fundraising Team 
Faculty Research Director (Grants): 
Dr. Dan Nielson Professor, Government) 

dan.nielson@utexas.edu 

Faculty Research Directors (Endowments & Gifts): 
Dr. Kate Weaver (Associate Professor, Public Affairs 

ceweaver@austin.utexas.edu 

IPD Assistant Director: Sara Lowe Sara.lowe@utexas.edu 
Cate Flourney (BA, Economics & Linguistics) catherineflournoy@utexas.edu 
Danny Cowser (PhD Candidate, Government) dannycowser@utexas.edu 
Jiseon Chang (PhD Candidate, Government) jiseon.chang@utexas.edu 
Rachel Jeon (PhD Candidate, Government) jjeon2@utexas.edu 
Zhizhen Lu (PhD Candidate, Government) zhizhen_lu@utexas.edu 
Shannon Miller (MA Candidate, Global Policy Studies shannonmiller@utexas.edu  
Eoin Power (PhD Candidate, Government) elpower17@gmail.com 

 
 
Communications Team 
IPD Assistant Director: Sara Lowe Sara.lowe@utexas.edu 
Mathew Montiel (BA, IRG) mathewmontiel3@gmail.com 
TBD  

 
 
 


